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Gina M. Austin (SBN 246833)

E-mail: gaustin@austinlegalgroup.com
Tamara M. Leetham (SBN 234419)
E-mail: tamara@austinlegalgroup.com
AUSTIN LEGAL GROUP, APC

3990 Old Town Ave, Ste A-112

San Diego, CA 92110

Phone: (619) 924-9600

Facsimile: (619) 881-0045

Attorneys for Defendants

MATTHEW B. DART (Bar No. 216429)
DART LAW

12526 High Bluff Dr., Suite 300

San Diego, CA 92101

Tel: 858.792.3616

Fax: 858.408.2900

Attorneys for Defendants Adam Knopf,
Justus Henkes IV, and 419 Consulting, Inc.

KARL BECK, individually and on behalf
of all other similarly situated California
residents,

Plaintiff,

VS.

POINT LOMA PATIENTS CONSUMER
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, a
California corporation, ADAM KNOPF, an
individual, JUSTUS H. HENKES IV, an
individual, 419 CONSULTING INC, a
California corporation, GOLDEN STATE
GREENS LLC, a California LLC, FAR
WEST MANAGEMENT LLC, a
California LLC, FAR WEST
OPERATING, LLC, a California LLC,
FAR WEST STAFFING LLC, a California
LLC, and DOES 1-50;

Defendants.

Point Loma Patients Consumer Cooperative Corp.
Golden State Greens, LLC, Far West Management, LLC
Far West Operating, LLC, and Far West Staffing, LLC

ELECTRONICALLY FILED
Superior Court of Califomia,
County of San Diego

0832018 at 12:16:00 P

Clerk of the Superior Court
By Richard Day,Deputy Clerk

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

CASE NO. 37-2017-00037524-CU-BT-CTL

STIPULATION TO VACATE DATES AND
STAY DISCOVERY PENDING COURT
APPROVAL OF CLASS SETTLEMENT
AND [PROPOSED] ORDER

Judge: Hon. Joel Wohlfeil
Dept.: C-73

Date:  August 15, 2018
Time: 8:30 am.

Complaint Filed: October 6, 2017
Trial Date: March 1, 2019
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IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between plaintiff Karl Beck, by and through his
attorney of record William Restis, and defendants Point Loma Patients Consumer Cooperative
Corporation, Adam Knopf, Justus H. Henkes IV, 419 Consulting Inc., Golden State Greens, LLC,
Far West Management, LLC, and Far West Operating, LLC, Far West Staffing, LLC, by and
through their attorneys of record Tamara M. Leetham and Matthew Dart, as follows, subject to
the Court’s approval:

1. On May 17, 2018, Plaintiff and Defendants attended voluntary mediation with the
honorable Joel Pressman (retired). The case did not settle but the parties agreed to return for a
second time in a renewed effort to settle.

2. On July 30, 2018, Plaintiff and Defendants attended a second day of voluntary
mediation with Judge Pressman. During the mediation, the parties arrived at settlement terms and
signed a class settlement term sheet.

3. To allow for the settlement process to proceed without the parties having to incur
additional expenses, and to preserve the trial court’s resources, the parties request that the trial
date set for March 1, 2019 and all discovery, motions, motion cut-off dates, and other trial related
dates and deadlines be vacated.

4. The parties intend to submit the class settlement for preliminary approval at the
earliest available date. In the event the Court feels it appropriate, the parties are agreeable to
setting a status conference in 90 days.

Dated: August 13,2018 Respectfully Submitted,
AUSTIN LEGAL GROUP, APC

Jamavatd Bodlpny

By: Tamara M. Leetham

Attorneys For Defendants Point Loma
Patients Consumer Cooperative, Golden
State Greens, Far West Operating, Far West
Staffing, and Far West Management.

2

STIP. TO VACATE DATES AND STAY DISCOVERY PENDING COURT APPROVAL OF CLASS
SETTLEMENT- [PROPOSED] ORDER




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Dated: August 13,2018 DART LAW

’

-

By - 2 B

)

MATTHEW B. DART
Attorney for Defendants Adam Knopf, and
Justus Henkes, and 419 Consulting, Inc.

Dated: August 13,2018

g ) T

WILLIAM RESTIS
Attorney for Plaintiff Karl Beck

IT IS SO ORDERED. Per Judge no order

necessary.

HON. JOEL WOHLFEIL
Judge Of The Superior Court

Date: 8/M1M7/18
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