2	Gina M. Austin (SBN 246833) E-mail: gaustin@austinlegalgroup.com Tamara M. Leetham (SBN 234419) E-mail: tamara@austinlegalgroup.com AUSTIN LEGAL GROUP, APC 3990 Old Town Ave, Ste A-112 San Diego, CA 92110 Phone: (619) 924-9600 Facsimile: (619) 881-0045 ELECTRONICALLY FILED Superior Court of California, County of San Diego 08/13/2018 at 12:16:00 PM Clerk of the Superior Court By Richard Day, Deputy Clerk		
	Attorneys for Defendants Point Loma Patients Consumer Cooperative Corp. Golden State Greens, LLC, Far West Management, LLC Far West Operating, LLC, and Far West Staffing, LLC		
9	MATTHEW B. DART (Bar No. 216429) DART LAW 12526 High Bluff Dr., Suite 300 San Diego, CA 92101 Tel: 858.792.3616 Fax: 858.408.2900 Attorneys for Defendants Adam Knopf, Justus Henkes IV, and 419 Consulting, Inc.		
12 13			
14 15	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO		
16 17 18	KARL BECK, individually and on behalf of all other similarly situated California residents, Plaintiff,	CASE NO. 37-2017-00037524-CU-BT-CTL STIPULATION TO VACATE DATES AND STAY DISCOVERY PENDING COURT APPROVAL OF CLASS SETTLEMENT AND [PROPOSED] ORDER	
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 08/20/2018 26 27	POINT LOMA PATIENTS CONSUMER COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, a California corporation, ADAM KNOPF, an individual, JUSTUS H. HENKES IV, an individual, 419 CONSULTING INC, a California corporation, GOLDEN STATE GREENS LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST MANAGEMENT LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST OPERATING, LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST STAFFING LLC, a California LLC, and DOES 1-50; Defendants.	Judge: Hon. Joel Wohlfeil Dept.: C-73 Date: August 15, 2018 Time: 8:30 a.m. Complaint Filed: October 6, 2017 Trial Date: March 1, 2019	
28		1 COVERY PENDING COURT APPROVAL OF CLASS - [PROPOSED] ORDER	

28

1		
2	Dated: August 13, 2018	DART LAW
3		
4		ByMATTHEW B. DART
5		Attorney for Defendants Adam Knopf, and Justus Henkes, and 419 Consulting, Inc.
6		
7	Dated: August 13, 2018	
8		
9		Dv.
10		WILLIAM RESTIS Atterney for Plaintiff Karl Book
11		Attorney for Plaintiff Karl Beck
12	IT IS SO ORDERED.	Per Judge no order
13	Date: 8/17/18	necessary.
14 15	HON. JOEL WOHLFEIL	HON. JOEL WOHLFEIL Judge Of The Superior Court
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	STIP TO VACATE DATES AN	3 ND STAY DISCOVERY PENDING COURT APPROVAL OF CLASS